


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7622/2002

Abdul Gafoor Ansari through Lrs.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Mehrishi with Mr. Rakesh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC Mr. Kaleem Ahemed Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

29/01/2025

For the reasons stated in the application no.1/2024 for endorsing 'since deceased' against the name of the petitioner no.1/5- Smt. Jainab Bai, which is not opposed by learned counsels for the respondents, the same is allowed. 'Since deceased' be endorsed against the name of the petitioner no.1/5. Amended cause title appended with the application is taken on record.

List the matter on 12.02.2025 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J