


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7622/2002

Abdul Gafoor Ansari (Since Deceased)

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Mehrishi
Mr. Kaleem Ahamad Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Neeraj Batra-G.C. with
Ms. Gunjan Chawla
Mr. Harshit Parashar
Mr. Naseemuddin Quazi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/04/2025

Counsel for the State respondents submits that the controversy involved in this petition has already been set at rest by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in the case of **Mafidarana Madariya Almeen and Ors. Vs. State of Rajathan and Ors.** reported in **205 RDD 671**.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to peruse the aforesaid judgment and make his submissions thereafter.

List on 30.04.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J